UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: 067241200

L

Dock: 41784507
n L]
Cook County ;eMoore Fee: $36.50

Corder of Deeqgg
10839 AW pg; 1 415

TIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE {9,

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
P. 0. BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
Attention: JOANNE BUI

ORDER NUMBER: 1861911
STATE ILLINOIS
COUNTY COOK

LENDERS ADVANTAGE

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING INFORMATION

{ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)




0417649071 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

WFHM Loan #: 5469534

Investor Loan #: 0005469534

This document was prepared by: ~ Keisha Neely

.-

Wells Fargo Home Mortgage

Address: 3476 Stateview Blvd. (X7801-03K)

City, State, Zip ~ Fort Mill, SC 29715

FIXED RATE LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS MGOLICATION IS TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS:
ONE ORIGINAL IS TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL iS.TO BE RECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IS RECORDED

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Mouification™), effective February 24, 2004, between WALTER
GREEN and (“Borrower”) and Wells Fargo Home Mortgage (“Lender”), amends and supplements (1)
the Note (the “Note”) made by the Borrower, diited Qctober 22, 1998 in the original principal sum of
U.S. $126,450.00, and (2) the Mortgage, Deed 0" Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security
Instrument”), recorded on November 9, 1998 as Documient No. 8008656 in Book or Liber , at page(s) , of
the Official Records of COOK COUNTY, IL. The Sceurity Instrument, which was cntered into as
security for the performance of the Note, encumbers the tzal and personal property described in the
Security Instrument (and defined in the Security Instrument «s ihe “Property™), located at 1951 E 72ND
PLACE CHICAGO 11 60649, the real property being described as follows:

Sce Attachment

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and secanty Instrument, and
the Lender has agreed pursuant to the terms and conditions herein. In consideraticn of the agreement
herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the Borrower and Lender hereby cgres to modify the
terms of the note and security Instrument as follows (notwithstanding anything to the contraryv contained
in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The Borrower represents that the Borrower(s) the occupant of the Property and are one and the same
indtviduals(s) who exccuted the original instruments.

FXRT10.DOT Page 1 of 3
Form Revised Junelg, 1998




0417649071 Page: 3 of 7

UNQFEFICIAL COPY

X n cation Agreement
(Continued)

Lh

The Borrower acknowledges that the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes,
insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the
Security Instrument, and that such costs and expenses, together with unpatd accrued interest, in the
total amount of $26,095.82 have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and
Security Instrument, and that as of May 1, 2004, the amount, including the amounts which have been
added to the indebtedness, payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Unpaid Principal
Balance™) 1s U.S, $148,222 41.

‘The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the unpaid principal balance at the yearly rate of 7.250%, beginning April
1, 2004, “the Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S.
$1.011.14 (Gt including escrow deposit), beginning on May 1, 2004 and continuing thereafter on the
samc day of cacll succeeding month until principal and interest are paid in full. Ifon April 1, 2034
{the “Modified {amrity Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security
Instrument, as amendes by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full on the
Modified Maturity Dat.. The Borrower will make such payments at Wells Fargo Home Mortgage or
at such other place as tic Lender may require.

If the Borrower 1s in default, th¢ Lender may, by providing a written notice to the Borrower, notify
the Borrower that the Borrower is'in default and that the interest which shall be charged on the
Unpaid Principal Balance may be incieased to a yearly rate of 7.250%% beginning on an effective
date stated in the notice which is at least 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or
mailed to the Borrower. Unless the entire indebtedness is accelerated, as specified in the Note, the
Borrower shall pay such increased monthly paymerts of principal and interest, as adjusted for the
increased rate of interest, as specified by the Lenacr. ' The Borrower acknowledges that this would
constitute an increase in the rate of interest. compared te the rate of interest which would otherwise
apply if the Borrower had not defaulted on this Modificaticn.

Except as otherwise modified herein, the Borrower will comply with all other covenants, agreements,
and requirements of the Note and the Security Instrument, inclucing without mitation, the
Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of taxes <iusurance premiums,
assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make
under the Security Instrument.

Nothing in this Modification shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction Ot release in whole
or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this
Modification, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged and in full eifzct; and the
Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as
amended by this Modification.

If one or more riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together with this Modification, the
covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and
supplement the covenants and agreements of this Modification as if the rider(s) were a part of this
Modification. [Check box if applicable.]

|:| 1-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents

MFXR110.DOT Page 2 of 3

Form Revised June 18 1998




0417649071 Page: 4 of 7

UNQEEIGIAE GQPY

{Continued)

8. Notwithstanding any other covenant, agreement or provision of the Note and Security Instrument, as
defined in the Loan Modification Agreement, the Borrower(s) agree as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is
not a natural person) without Lender’s prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate
payment in full of all sums secured by the Security Instrument, However, this option shall not be exercised by
Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of the Loan Modification Agreement.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a
period of nat less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay
all sums secried by the Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, Lendcr may invoke any remedies permitted by the Security Instrument without further notice or demand
on Borrower.

[To be signed by all borrowers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or
Security Instrument].

C/ — / (_/ e %/ N
V4
Date WALTER GREEN Borrower
Date (@ Borrower
Date i Borrower
Date 1 Borrower
A\ ¢ -
-Date WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE Lerder

By: _DAVIDA WARD, ASSISTANT SECRETARY

MFXRT10.DOT Page 3 of 3
Form Revised June 18 1998




0417649071 Page: S of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT “A”

D. THE LAND REFERRED TO IN THIS REPORT IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,
COUNTY OF COOK, CITY OF CHICAGO, AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

LOT 20 IN BLOCK 4 IN THE RESUBDIVISION OF SOUTH KENWOOD A SUBDIVISION OF
BLOCKS 2, 7 AND 8 IN CLARKE' SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST HALF OF THE NORTH WEST
QUARTER OF SECTION 25 TOGETHER WITH PART OF BLOCK 3 IN STAVE AND KLEMM'S
SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH
RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

A. P.No.: 20-25-122-009-0000




0417649071 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Investor Loan No.-
NMI Loan No.:
f 1 \/ ‘( //q /D // 74
Lj/?/'l'?‘”f *//;(/'Mu_m_/ f%//f[/t/\u
-Date fr1 - -Lender

By: %\’thhmn BD\\'Qr. A%&s\nw" %QCTE{’!ZPL‘

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgment in Accordance with Laws of Jurisdiction]

stareor ) FLLENOES S

Lashon Young

Notary Public State of Hlinois

COUNTY OF C 00 K ; MyCommmmnExp:res 07122/08

B (
On this, the l 9 ~ dayoei H’{\)f’ A 004 before me personally appeared

known to me personally to be the persor(s) described in and who executed the same before me as their
free act and deed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Xo&ﬂw %M/e/ s Lo s

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE 6F 7

07/?;/9!?05 7 ASHoN \[au/\(cj

“PRINTED NAME OF NOTARY

(LENDER’S CORPORATE ACKNGWLEDGMENT)

STATEOF 6wtk Crayohimm )
)
)

COUNTY OF YorK

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared Shiarmon Palter

of wﬁ\\s W—W‘Qo \-\ omne mor\-c\mc.e e .

its A\S" '&gg Eﬂf known to me to be an officer of said corporation, being duly authorized to
commit this transaction, DEPOSES and SWEARS on this, the 2 3 day

of A\;‘)v.\ , A00Y  thatthe foregoing instrument was executed for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:-

G Dt \\'.“\-.-
DT OIS

iy
izt




0417649071 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFF@ift: GOPY

ntintled)

STATE OF _South Carolina Effective Date:  February 24, 2004
Borrower(s): WALTER GREEN

COUNTY OF York

Property Address: 1951 E 72ND PLACE CHICAGO IL 60649

WFHM Loan 5469534
No.:

COMPLIANCE AGREEMENT

The undersigned Borrow<r(s), in consideration of the Loan Modification of the above-described loan by WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE aiir/ oy its successors and assigns (“Lender”) in the amount of $148,222.41, as evidenced by a
Promissory Note dated Februrry 24, 2004 and secured by the original Deed of Trust or Mortgage dated October 22, 1998
against the real property commorly Fnown as:

1951 E 72ND PLACE TdICAGO IL 60649

agrees to fully cooperate with any reasonab’e regrests made by Lender, or its agent, (1) to complete such Loan Modification;
or, (2) to enable Lender to sell, convey, seek a uaranty or obtain insurance for, or market said loan to any purchaser, including
but not limited to, any investor or institution, the ¥rde-al National Mortgage Association, the Government National Mortgage
Association, the Federal Home Loan Mortgage Corpo:ation, the Department of Housing and Urban Development, the
Department of Veterans Affairs, or any municipal bongir guthority, or to ensure enforceability of lean if kept in Lender’s own
portfolio. These requests may include, but are not limited to, <ii changes, corrections, re-executions or modiftcations of any
documents related to such loan, or execution or any additiona: docrments as may be required.

The undersigned will comply with all such requests within thirty (3€) 2ays from the date they are made by Lender or its agent.
If Borrower(s) fails to meet its obligations hereunder, Borrower(s) agrce t& b2 liable for and to pay or reimburse Tender for all
costs including, but not limited to, actual expenses, legal fees, court costs, ard marketing losses incurred or sustained by
Lender to enforce its rights hereunder and cansed by such failure.

Dated this 2% day of ,}q' !0]2?2/ -v\ (ﬂ [//
srvne My %/M\/r*—e&-)j

@\ress T{
pa ;L
ce Agreement wis acknowledged beforeie this L day of dj , ﬁ_"'/, by:

2s WALTER GRFEN 1
“OFFICIAL SEAL” | %ﬁ ey QW/

Martha J. Athalone Notary Public

Notary Public, State of Iltinois
Cook County My commission explres

My Commission Expires 04/02/05
T s

RECCEDwhepESuidall:  Wells Fargo Home Mortgage
3476 Stateview Blvd., MAC X7801-03K
Fort Mill, SC 29715




